

No. 17-1059

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

—◆—
MAX JULIAN WRIGHT,

Petitioner,

v.

UNITED STATES,

Respondent.

—◆—
**On Petition For Writ Of Certiorari
To The Eighth Circuit Court Of Appeals**

—◆—
REPLY BRIEF
—◆—

BEAU B. BRINDLEY
LAW OFFICES OF BEAU B. BRINDLEY
53 West Jackson Blvd., Suite 1410
Chicago, IL 60604
Telephone: (312) 765-8878
bbrindley@brindleylaw.com
Counsel for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
ARGUMENT	3
I. PREVENTING THE DEFENDANT-PETITIONER FROM CONFRONTING A COOPERATING WITNESS WITH THE MANDATORY LIFE SENTENCE HE FACED IN THE ABSENCE OF COOPERATION VIOLATED THE DEFENDANT-PETITIONER'S SIXTH AMENDMENT CONFRONTATION CLAUSE RIGHTS	3
II. THIS CASE ALLOWS THE COURT TO ADDRESS CONFLICT BETWEEN THE LOWER COURTS.....	7
III. FACTS OF THIS CASE ARE PARTICULARLY SUITABLE FOR REVIEW BY THIS COURT.....	9
IV. RESTRICTION ON CROSS-EXAMINATION WAS NOT HARMLESS BEYOND A REASONABLE DOUBT	11
CONCLUSION.....	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
CASES	
<i>Alford v. United States</i> , 282 U.S. 687 (1931)	6
<i>Coy v. Iowa</i> , 487 U.S. 1012 (1988).....	7
<i>Davis v. Alaska</i> , 415 U.S. 308 (1974)	3, 6
<i>Delaware v. Van Arsdall</i> , 475 U.S. 673 (1986)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Hurst v. Fla.</i> , ___ U.S. ___, 136 S. Ct. 616 (2016)	12
<i>Kingsley v. Hendrickson</i> , ___ U.S. ___, 135 S. Ct. 2466 (2015).....	12
<i>Maslenjak v. United States</i> , ___ U.S. ___, 137 S. Ct. 1918 (2017)	12
<i>McFadden v. United States</i> , ___ U.S. ___, 135 S. Ct. 2298 (2015).....	12
<i>Richardson v. Marsh</i> , 481 U.S. 200 (1987)	7
<i>Shannon v. United States</i> , 512 U.S. 573 (1994)	6, 7
<i>United States v. Chandler</i> , 326 F.3d 210 (3d Cir. 2003)	8
<i>United States v. Larson</i> , 495 F.3d 1094 (9th Cir. 2007)	4, 8, 9
<i>United States v. Luciano-Mosquera</i> , 63 F.3d 1142 (1st Cir. 1995)	8
<i>United States v. Roan Eagle</i> , 867 F.2d 436 (8th Cir. 1989)	8
<i>United States v. Rushin</i> , 844 F.3d 933 (11th Cir. 2016)	8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

	Page
<i>United States v. Wright</i> , 866 F.3d 899 (8th Cir. 2017)	9
<i>United States v. Anderson</i> , No. 15 CR 46 (IAND)	4, 6
 CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS	
U.S. Const. Amend. VI	1, 6
 STATUTES	
18 USC §851	1
